
 

 
 

BELFAST HIGH SCHOOL  
CALENDAR 2025-26 

 
 

School Development Day  Tuesday 19 August 2025 (no pupils to attend) 
  

School Development Day  Wednesday 20 August 2025 (no pupils to attend) 
  

Year 8 Thursday 21 August 2025 (9.30am-12.30pm) 
  

Years 8-12 
Year 11/12 Parent/Carer Information Session 
Year 8 Parent/Carer Information Session  

Friday 22 August 2025  (9.30am-12.30pm) 
Friday 22 August 2025 (9.30am - 10.30am) 
Friday 22 August 2025 (11.00am - 12.30pm) 

  

Bank Holiday Monday 25 August 2025 
  

All Year Groups Tuesday 26 August 2025 (9.10am – 3.40pm) 
Year 13 and 14 Induction 

  

Year 13/14 Parent/Carer Information Session Tuesday 26 August 2025 (9.10am - 10.30am) 
  

All Year Groups Wednesday 27, Thursday 28 and Friday 29 August 2025 
Full school days (9.10am – 3.05/3.40pm) 

  

School Development Day* Thursday 11 September 2025 (no pupils to attend) 
  

Half-Term Holiday Monday 27 October - Friday 31 October 2025 (inclusive) 
School reopens Monday 3 November 2025 

  

School Development Day* Tuesday 25 November 2025 (no pupils to attend) 
  
  

Christmas Holiday Monday 22 December 2025 – Friday 2 January 2026 (inclusive) 
School reopens Monday 5 January 2026 

  

School Development Day* Monday 19 January 2026 (no pupils to attend) 
  

School Development Day* 
Half-Term Holiday 

Monday 9 February 2026 (no pupils to attend) 
Tuesday 10 – Friday 13 February 2026 (inclusive) 
School reopens Monday 16 February 2026 

  

School Development Day* Tuesday 17 March 2026 (no pupils to attend) 
  

Easter Holiday Monday 30 March – Friday 10 April 2026 (inclusive) 
School reopens Monday 13 April 2026 

  

School Development Day* Wednesday 22 April 2026 (no pupils to attend) 
  

May Day Holiday Monday 4 May 2026 
  

School Development Day* Monday 25 May 2026 (no pupils to attend) 
  

School Development Day* Friday 19 June 2026 (no pupils to attend) 
  

Last day of Summer Term Tuesday 30 June 2026 
 

Please note: 
School buses will not be available until Monday 1 September. 
*These dates are subject to change. 


